COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)) AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO CASE NO. 2021-00341) MILBURN WATER DISTRICT TO DETERMINE) THE FEASIBILITY OF A MERGER WITH A) **PROXIMATE UTILITY PURSUANT TO KRS 74.361**) OR ABANDONMENT PURSUANT TO KRS) 278.020(6), KRS 278.021)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Comes Glenn D. Denton and Holly M. Homra, of Denton Law Firm, PLLC, and hereby

provides notice to the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and all other counsel, of their

appearance as co-counsel, along with Gerald E. Wuetcher, of Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC for

Graves County Water District ("GCWD"). Furthermore, Bo Neely no longer represents GCWD

and can be removed from all further notices and correspondence. All copies of pleadings,

notices, and correspondence relating to this proceeding should be forwarded to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

DENTON LAW FIRM, PLLC P.O. Box 969 Paducah, KY 42002-0929 Phone No.: (270) 443-8253 Fax No.: (270) 442-6000

By: <u>/s/ Holly M. Homra</u>

Holly M. Homra hhomra@dentonfirm.com Glenn D. Denton gdenton@dentonfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR GCWD

I hereby certify that the foregoing has been served by mailing a true and correct copy to:

MR KENT CHANDLER KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD FRANKFORT KY 40602

on this 28th day of September, 2023

By: <u>/s/ Holly M. Homra</u> Holly M. Homra

248416

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on September 28, 2023 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Counsel for Graves County Water District